Wisconsin law.
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No. 20, A.]	 [Published March 21, 1951.

CHAPTER 24.

AN ACT to amend 41.19 (1) of the statutes, relating to nonresident tuition in local schools
of vocational and adult education.

The people of the state of Wasconsha, represented hi senate and asse7nhl11, do evv t as
follows:

41.19 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:
41.19 (1) The local board of vocational and adult education is authorized to charge

tuition for nonresident pupils an amount sufficient to pay instructional costs of providing
training to such persons but not exceeding * * * $1.50 for each day, or 50 cents for
each evening, of actual attendance. In determining such cost appropriate reduction shall
be made for all state and federal aids, tuition fees, and special cour se fees where applica-
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ble. Nothing in this section shall be construed to apply to, affect or limit tuition charges
to the veterans' administration or other federal agency for training services rendered to
veterans.

Approved March 16, 1951.
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